

**BID #0050-23 Opening Date: 5/10/23**

**HENRY HUDSON TRAIL EXTENSION & PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
9	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Agate Construction Co. Inc., 2819 Fire Road, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234</li><li>2. DCRS, P.O. Box 328, Cream Ridge, NJ 08514</li><li>3. Tracks Unlimited, LLC, 1140 Globe Ave., Mountainside, NJ 07092</li><li>4. Earthworks, Inc., 13 Morello Court, Farmingdale, NJ 07727</li><li>5. Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc., 90 Old Camplain Road, Hillsborough, NJ 08844</li><li>6. Lucas Brothers, Inc., 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ 07751</li><li>7. Midlantic Construction, LLC, 371 N. Main Street, Barnegat, NJ 08005</li><li>8. Marbro, Inc., 127 Pine Street, Montclair, NJ 07042</li><li>9. Capela Construction Inc., 3 Poleridge Park, Medford, NJ 08055</li></ol>

## CAPELA CONSTRUCTI

CAPELA CONSTRUCTI		EARTHWORKS, INC		M DLANTI C CONSTRU		MARBRO, INC.		FLANAGAN' S GROUP		AGATE CONSTRUCTI O		
00179000.00	179000.00	90000.00	90000.00	100000.00	14216.00	314216.00	99000.00	199000.00	96260.00	596260.00		
00215000.00	15000.00	5000.00	5000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	27139.00	27139.00	41280.00	41280.00	
00350000.00	250000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	
004	1.00	4.00	250.00	1000.00	1.00	4.00	500.00	2000.00	1.00	4.00	2054.00	8216.00
005	10.00	24000.00	20.00	48000.00	31.00	74400.00	45.00	108000.00	5.00	12000.00	20.00	48000.00
006	30.00	24000.00	50.00	40000.00	50.00	40000.00	60.00	48000.00	88.00	70400.00	60.00	48000.00
007	75.00	30750.00	200.00	82000.00	50.00	20500.00	100.00	41000.00	45.00	18450.00	90.00	36900.00
008	75.00	18750.00	200.00	50000.00	75.00	18750.00	158.00	39500.00	48.00	12000.00	96.00	24000.00
009	175.00	91000.00	200.00	104000.00	180.00	93600.00	185.00	96200.00	125.00	65000.00	198.00	102960.00
010	20.00	8000.00	8.00	3200.00	30.00	12000.00	13.00	5200.00	7.00	2800.00	23.00	9200.00
011	20.00	8000.00	8.00	3200.00	25.00	10000.00	11.00	4400.00	3.50	1400.00	15.00	6000.00
012	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	35000.00	335000.00	1.00	1.00	5176.00	305176.00	25000.00	25000.00
013	2.00	122400.00	1.00	61200.00	2.50	153000.00	2.50	153000.00	3.10	189720.00	2.25	137700.00
014	400.00	80000.00	1200.00	240000.00	500.00	100000.00	400.00	80000.00	750.00	150000.00	436.00	87200.00
015	500.00	60000.00	1200.00	144000.00	900.00	108000.00	1000.00	120000.00	875.00	105000.00	1351.00	162120.00
016	500.00	22500.00	1200.00	54000.00	1500.00	67500.00	1500.00	67500.00	1000.00	45000.00	1647.00	74115.00
017	500.00	10000.00	1200.00	24000.00	1500.00	30000.00	1000.00	20000.00	2000.00	40000.00	1457.00	29140.00
018	250.00	5000.00	50.00	1000.00	100.00	2000.00	75.00	1500.00	100.00	2000.00	50.00	1000.00
019		300000.00	49000.00	449000.00	50000.00	350000.00		400000.00	69856.00	469856.00	79715.00	379715.00
020	500.00	20000.00	1200.00	48000.00	1000.00	40000.00	1200.00	48000.00	1300.00	52000.00	876.00	35040.00
021	100.00	10000.00	100.00	10000.00	100.00	10000.00	375.00	37500.00	370.00	37000.00	250.00	25000.00
022	200.00	4000.00	100.00	2000.00	100.00	2000.00	175.00	3500.00	163.00	3260.00	189.00	3780.00
023	20.00	32000.00	20.00	32000.00	24.00	38400.00	75.00	120000.00	40.00	64000.00	19.00	30400.00
024	200.00	2000.00	100.00	1000.00	112.00	1120.00	50.00	500.00	175.00	1750.00	.10	1.00
025	5.00	19000.00	1.50	5700.00	7.00	26600.00	3.25	12350.00	3.00	11400.00	3.00	11400.00
026	30.00	18000.00	35.00	21000.00	1.00	600.00	50.00	30000.00	54.00	32400.00	25.00	15000.00
027	1.00	50.00	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00

CAPELA CONSTRUCTI			EARTHWORKS, I NC		M DLANTI C CONSTRU		MARBRO, I NC.		FLANAGAN' S GROUP		AGATE CONSTRUCTI O	
028	1. 00	3800. 00	1. 00	3800. 00	2. 00	7600. 00	4. 00	15200. 00	2. 00	7600. 00	3. 25	12350. 00
029	5. 00	13650. 00	3. 00	8190. 00	6. 00	16380. 00	5. 00	13650. 00	10. 00	27300. 00	4. 50	12285. 00
030	1. 00	3800. 00	. 50	1900. 00	2. 00	7600. 00	1. 00	3800. 00	2. 00	7600. 00	1. 00	3800. 00
031	2500. 00	7500. 00	400. 00	1200. 00	725. 00	2175. 00	2000. 00	6000. 00	750. 00	2250. 00	946. 00	2838. 00
TOTALS	1387204. 00		1589490. 00		1747329. 00		1871117. 00		2011605. 00		2018800. 00	

GROUP# 2

TRACKS UNLI M TED	PRECISE CONSTRUCT	LUCAS BROTHERS, I	DCRS, LLC
00125000. 00 225000. 00	75000. 00 75000. 00	52521. 00 152521. 00	65000. 00 65000. 00
00240000. 00 40000. 00	28000. 00 28000. 00	20000. 00 20000. 00	11250. 00 11250. 00
00350000. 00 50000. 00	9400. 00 109400. 00	50000. 00 50000. 00	54000. 00 54000. 00
004 250. 00 1000. 00	350. 00 1400. 00	1. 00 4. 00	. 01 . 04
005 50. 00 120000. 00	35. 00 84000. 00	50. 00 120000. 00	20. 00 48000. 00
006 130. 00 104000. 00	65. 00 52000. 00	55. 00 44000. 00	50. 00 40000. 00
007 115. 00 47150. 00	50. 00 20500. 00	115. 00 47150. 00	65. 00 26650. 00
008 145. 00 36250. 00	50. 00 12500. 00	130. 00 32500. 00	65. 00 16250. 00
009 245. 00 127400. 00	160. 00 83200. 00	205. 00 106600. 00	160. 00 83200. 00
010 8. 00 3200. 00	16. 00 6400. 00	5. 00 2000. 00	12. 50 5000. 00
011 7. 00 2800. 00	15. 00 6000. 00	5. 50 2200. 00	15. 00 6000. 00
01290000. 00 190000. 00	30000. 00 30000. 00	63000. 00 63000. 00	32000. 00 32000. 00
013 2. 35 143820. 00	2. 50 153000. 00	3. 40 208080. 00	2. 75 168300. 00
014 800. 00 160000. 00	650. 00 130000. 00	790. 00 158000. 00	700. 00 140000. 00
015 1400. 00 168000. 00	1500. 00 180000. 00	800. 00 96000. 00	1200. 00 144000. 00
016 2200. 00 99000. 00	1800. 00 81000. 00	1300. 00 58500. 00	1000. 00 45000. 00
017 1600. 00 32000. 00	2000. 00 40000. 00	1000. 00 20000. 00	1000. 00 20000. 00
018 125. 00 2500. 00	60. 00 1200. 00	270. 00 5400. 00	75. 00 1500. 00
01974000. 00 474000. 00	28850. 00 228850. 00		400000. 00  27350. 00 327350. 00
020 1500. 00 60000. 00	750. 00 30000. 00	700. 00 28000. 00	1250. 00 50000. 00

TRACKS UNLIMITED		PRECISE CONSTRUCT	LUCAS BROTHERS, I		DCRS, LLC	
GROUP#	2					
021	390.00 39000.00	125.00 12500.00	291.50 29150.00	45.00 4500.00		
022	145.00 2900.00	80.00 1600.00	253.00 5060.00	38.00 760.00		
023	30.00 48000.00	35.00 56000.00	79.20 126720.00	27.00 43200.00		
024	200.00 2000.00	50.00 500.00	100.00 1000.00	.01 .10		
025	3.80 14440.00	5.00 19000.00	9.50 36100.00	1.00 3800.00		
026	55.00 33000.00	40.00 24000.00	15.00 9000.00	25.00 15000.00		
027	1.90 95.00	5.00 250.00	10.00 500.00	2.00 100.00		
028	3.60 13680.00	2.00 7600.00	1.20 4560.00	2.00 7600.00		
029	5.50 15015.00	5.00 13650.00	6.00 16380.00	10.00 27300.00		
030	1.25 4750.00	2.00 7600.00	.70 2660.00	1.00 3800.00		
031	1000.00 3000.00	750.00 2250.00	600.00 1800.00	1.00 3.00		
TOTALS	2262000.00	1497400.00	1846885.00	1389563.14		